

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 68557 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Board of Health Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/23/2021 In control: BOARD OF HEALTH FOR MADISON AND DANE

COUNTY

On agenda: Final action: 12/1/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Board of Health for Madison and Dane County Resolution #2021-25 Authorization to Accept Funds

from the Northeastern Wisconsin Area Health Education Center to Support the State Opioid

Response Program

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--|--|--------|
| 12/1/2021 | 1 | BOARD OF HEALTH FOR MADISON AND DANE COUNTY | Grant Final Approval by the Board of Health | Pass |

Title

Board of Health for Madison and Dane County Resolution #2021-25 Authorization to Accept Funds from the Northeastern Wisconsin Area Health Education Center to Support the State Opioid Response Program Body

Public Health Madison and Dane County (PHMDC) proposes the acceptance of \$7,300 of funding from the Northeastern Wisconsin Area Health Education Center, Incorporated (NEWAHEC) to support the State Opioid Response Program and reduce prescription drug misuse. These funds will allow PHMDC to support the Prevention Alliance of Dane County by purchasing and distributing medication lock boxes and engaging in public awareness and educational events and campaigns.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Health for Madison and Dane County on behalf of Public Health Madison and Dane County authorizes the Director of Public Health, or their designee, to sign the agreement Northeastern Wisconsin Area Health Education Center, Incorporated and accept \$7,300, when awarded.

Drafted by: Sarah Johnson Introduced: 12/1/2021

Action: